

Court of Sessions Judge, Patna.
Criminal Revision No. 694 of 2025

04.02.2026

05.02.2026

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, learned counsel for the O.P.-2 as well as learned Public Prosecutor for the State.

Put up on **16.02.2026 for order.** In the meantime operation of impugned order dated 21.05.2025 be stayed till next date.

(Dictated)

(Rupesh Deo)
Sessions Judge, Patna